May 2006 Rev 2 1/13
13
M74HC09
Quad 2-input and gate (open drain)
Features
■ HIgh Speed:
tPD = 7ns (Typ.) at VCC = 6V
■ Low power dissipation:

DIP-14 SO-14
Order codes
Part number Package Packaging
M74HC09B1R DIP-14 Tube
M74HC09M1R SO-14 Tube
M74HC09RM13TR SO-14 Tape and reel
Contents M74HC09
2/13
Contents
1 Pin settings  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
1.1 Pin connection  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3